
  4080 McGinnis Ferry Road 

  Suite 203 

 Alpharetta, GA 30005 

 Office #: 770-777-4704 
 Fax #:      770-777-4707 

 Email:  info@shepcopaving.com 

Carter Nicely 

Proposal 

To:              Hari Karikaran 

Company:           City of Stonecrest 

Project Name:    Stonecrest Resurfacing 

County:             Dekalb 

Date:                      05/15/2023  

 

Lionshead Circle    

Quantity Units Description Unit $ Extended $ 

10661 SY Lionshead Cir Soil Cement Stabilization Using 70lbs/SY of Portland Cement $28.75 $306,503.75 

293 TN Additional 1/2" 9.5mm II Topping w/ Lime $132.77 $38,925.51 

10661 SY Cost Savings of Not Milling per Base Contract -$3.15 -$33,582.15 

   Subtotal $311,847.11 

Meadow Glade Court   

Quantity Units Description Unit $ Extended $ 

1190 SY Meadow Glade CT Soil Cement Stabilization Using 70lbs/SY of Portland Cement $28.75 $34,212.50 

33 TN Additional 1/2" 9.5mm II Topping w/ Lime $132.77 $4,345.56 

   Subtotal $38,558.06 

     

Northchester Place   

Quantity Units Description Unit $ Extended $ 

1610 SY Northchester PL Soil Cement Stabilization Using 70lbs/SY of Portland Cement $28.75 $46,287.50 

44 TN Additional 1/2" 9.5mm II Topping w/ Lime $132.77 $5,879.06 

   Subtotal $52,166.56 

     

  Grand Total of Change Order to be Added to the Base Contract  $402,571.73 
 

 

NOTES: 

1. Prices do not include testing, signage, striping, saw cutting 

2. Prices quoted for single mobilization. Additional mobilizations will increase quoted prices.  

3. Stone under curb and gutter not included. 

4. No concrete work included. 

5. Layout not included. 

6. Bond not included. 

7. Additional stabilization stone, if required, will be extra 

8. Pricing based on current liquid asphalt material pricing.  Fluctuations in the price of liquid asphalt may 
lead to an increase or decrease in the unit prices quoted above. 

 

QUANTITIES GIVEN BY:  SHEPCO__x___OTHERS_______ 

PRICE INCLUDES:   
Unit Price:__X__Yes  _____NO   Stone Under Curb: ____Yes __X __NO   Lump Sum:____Yes __X___NO 

Stipulations: 
1. Subgrade to be + .1 and have 95% compaction upon entry. 
2. Cleaning of Binder Course NOT included.  Any Binder left exposed that is subject to construction traffic, ShepCo Paving will 

NOT be responsible for any deterioration that might occur during that time. 
3. ShepCo Paving Company not responsible for drainage less than 2%. 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

mailto:info@shepcopaving.com


  4080 McGinnis Ferry Road 

  Suite 203 

 Alpharetta, GA 30005 

 Office #: 770-777-4704 
 Fax #:      770-777-4707 

 Email:  info@shepcopaving.com 

Carter Nicely 

Payment due within 30 days of invoice.  In the event payment is not made as set forth herein, interest at the rate of eighteen (18%) percent per annum, 
together with all costs of collection, including fifteen (15%) percent attorney’s fees if collected by or through an attorney at law, shall be charged to the 
undersigned acceptor. 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified.  All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.  Any alterations or 
deviation from above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above 
the estimate.  All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control.  Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary 
insurance.  Our workers are fully covered by Workmen’s Compensation Insurance. 

mailto:info@shepcopaving.com

	Proposal
	NOTES:
	QUANTITIES GIVEN BY:  SHEPCO__x___OTHERS_______
	Stipulations:

